



\$~R-343

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5941/2007

SHISHPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

D.D.A. THR. ITS SECRETARY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

19.02.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties prayed for and are granted four weeks' time to file written submissions.

List the matter in the category of "*Regular Matters*".

List on 24th July, 2024.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing as the matter is pending since 2007.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2024

rk/ryp