



\$~12(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5941/2007**

SHISHPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chirayu Jain, Adv.

versus

D.D.A. THR. ITS SECRETARY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Mr. Sanjay Singh,
Adv. for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

22.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time for getting the digital copy of the file.
2. The matter is adjourned for 7th August, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 22, 2026

Pallavi