



\$~R4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011042702007

+ **W.P.(C) 5941/2007**

SHISHPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Raksha Awasya, Advocate.**

versus

D.D.A. THR. ITS SECRETARY

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Arun Birbal, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

07.08.2026

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 19.11.2026, in the category of '*After Notice Miscellaneous Matters*'.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 7, 2026

DU